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REPORT
AIM :- To study the yield and quality of CMIC Acid  by following  changes

1. Using  90 % Fresh  and 10 % single distilled methanol  in  OXIME STAGE(existing route)

2. In Chloro oxime stage  do not use Na2CO3 to  maintain pH + 0.5

3. Quantity of NaOH reduced from 1.25 to 1.0 mole in Preparation of MAA sodium salt.

4. Adjust the pH to 10.5 with SMO solution of 20 % in Alkylation stage.

5. After MAA sodium salt addition to Chloro oxime  not maintaining 4 hours at 40- 45 c. 
6.  After addition of sodium hydroxide we are not maintaining reflux for 4 hours simply we distilled methanol and check the TLC. 

SUB :- Based on the above aim we have conducted experiments at our P.D. lab, the details are given below.
EXPERIMENTAL DATA:

CMIC Acid

	SNo
	B.No
	Experiment details
	Ist crop

(gm)
	IInd

crop
	Total 

Yield
	Assay

(%)I st
	Colour
(Abs)Ist

	1
	#310

Batch 

size 100gm
	 As above
	130 
	2
	1.32
	99.57
	0.1

	2
	#311
Batch 

size 200gm
	As above
	250
	6.5
	1.2825
	99.74
	0.07

	3
	#312
Batch 

size 200gm
	As above
	250
	8
	1.29
	99.66
	0.15


.

CMIC-CHLORIDE

	SNo
	B.No
	Experiment details
	Dry Wt. 

(gm)
	Yield 
	Assay

(%)
	F.A

(%)
	Colour
(Abs) 
	G.C

(%) 
	S.A.

(%)

	1
	283
	CMIC Acid of B.No. 310.

Std. process B. size 100 gm

	93
	0.93
	98.29
	1.14
	0.021
	99.91
	0.08

	2
	284
	CMIC Acid of B.No. 311.

Std. process B. size 100 gm

	90
	0.9
	98.90
	0.77
	0.03
	99.87
	0.10

	3
	285
	CMIC Acid of B.No. 312.

Std. process B. size 100 gm


	91.5
	0.915
	98.89
	0.85
	0.02
	99.84
	0.14


CONCLUSION: - The above experimental data indicates that product-CMIC-ACID and CMIC-CHLORIDE both are  passing as per specification in yield and quality. 
         . 

